(R-2008-1090) (Revised) 4/10

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 303832

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE

JUN 1 3 2008

A RESOLUTION ACKNOWLEDGING FLUORDATION FUNDING OFFER FROM FIRST 5 COMMISSION; AND TAKING RELATED ACTIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED, that the San Diego City Council acknowledges the receipt of correspondence from the First 5 Commission offering an amount not to exceed \$3,927,016 for the purpose of fluoridating the public water supply in the City of San Diego.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor or his designee is hereby authorized and empowered to enter into negotiations, for and on behalf of the City, with the First 5 Commission to determine the funding mechanism, costs, schedule and other elements necessary and to execute the contract to implement the fluoridation of the public water supply.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Attorney is to return to Council with an ordinance that would repeal Municipal Code Section §67.0101, which currently prohibits the City from fluoridation and currently states the City cannot use ratepayer monies for fluoridation;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this action is exempt from the California

Environmental Quality Act [CEQA] pursuant to California Public Resources Code Section

21080.26, which provides exemption for "minor alterations to utilities" necessary to comply with

Title 22 California Code of Regulations [CCR] Section 64433 (California Fluoridation

Regulation) and Health and Safety Code 11610.

APPROVED: MICHAEL J. AG	UIKKE, CII	,	
By n	_		
Raymond C. Palmucci	-		
Deputy City Attorney		•	
Deputy only interney			
			•
RCP:js		. The second second	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
05/22/2008			
06-11-08			
Or.Dept: Water			
Or.Dept. water			
R-2008-1090 (Revised)	t w		
R-2008-1090 (Revised)	.	Say come of the	
			Council of the City of San Diego H S. MALAND, City Clerk
R-2008-1090 (Revised) I hereby certify that the foregoing			H S. MALAND, City Clerk
R-2008-1090 (Revised) I hereby certify that the foregoing		ELIZABETI	
R-2008-1090 (Revised) I hereby certify that the foregoing at its meeting of JUN 10 2000		ELIZABETI	H S. MALAND, City Clerk
R-2008-1090 (Revised) I hereby certify that the foregoing at its meeting of JUN 10 2000		ELIZABETI By	H S. MALAND, City Clerk
R-2008-1090 (Revised) I hereby certify that the foregoing at its meeting of JUN 10 2001		ELIZABETI By	H S. MALAND, City Clerk Maya uty City Clerk
R-2008-1090 (Revised) I hereby certify that the foregoing at its meeting of JUN 10 2001 Approved: 6.13.08 (date)		ELIZABETI By	H S. MALAND, City Clerk Maya uty City Clerk
R-2008-1090 (Revised) I hereby certify that the foregoing at its meeting of JUN 10 2000		ELIZABETI By Dep	H S. MALAND, City Clerk Maya uty City Clerk